502736189 03/24/2014

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT2782795

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		CONFIRMATION OF ASSIG	CONFIRMATION OF ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY D	ATA				
		Name	Execution Date		
MYRIAD FRANCE SAS			03/06/2014		
RECEIVING PARTY DA	Δ				
Name:	MYRIAD GROUP AG				
Street Address:		SELNAUSTRASSE 28			
City:	ZURICH				
State/Country:		SWITZERLAND			
Postal Code:	8001				
	0001				
PROPERTY NUMBERS	6 Total: 3				
Property Type		Number			
Application Number:		3490025			
Application Number: 137		3772227			
		3979472			
CORRESPONDENCE I	ΔΤΑ				
Fax Number:	(9	949)760-9502			
Correspondence will b US Mail.	e sent to	the e-mail address first; if that is	s unsuccessful, it will be sent via		
Phone: 9497		7600404			
		iling@knobbe.com			
•		IOBBE MARTENS OLSON & BEAR LLP			
Address Line 1:		040 MAIN STREET			
Address Line 4:	11	RVINE, CALIFORNIA 92614			
IAME OF SUBMITTER:		ROBERT W, WINN	ROBERT W, WINN		
SIGNATURE:		/Robert Winn/	/Robert Winn/		
DATE SIGNED:		03/24/2014			
Fotal Attachments: 2		•			
I Olar Allachinenis. 2					
source=Confirmation of A	ssignment	#page1.tif			

CONFIRMATION OF ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Myriad France SAS, a French simplified corporation having offices at 11 avenue du Lac de Constance BP350, 73375 Le Bourget du Lac, France (hereinafter "ASSIGNOR"), represents and warrants that it is the sole owner of the entire right, title, and interest to certain new and useful improvements for which ASSIGNOR has filed the following United States applications for Letters Patents in the United States (hereinafter "the Patent Applications"):

Application No.	Filing Date	Title
13/485,597	05/31/2012	METHOD FOR GENERATING SOFTWARE
13/490,025	06/06/2012	METHOD FOR DISPLAYING AN ELEMENTARY IMAGE OF A COMPOSITE IMAGE AND AN ASSOCIATED VIEWING DEVICE
13/543,410	07/06/2012	SMART ANNOTATION ANCHORING PROCESS
12/111,860 (now U.S. Pat. No. 8,311,518)	04/29/2008	METHOD AND SYSTEM FOR EXECUTING APPLICATIONS IN WIRELESS TELECOMMUNICATION NETWORKS
13/772,227	08/18/2011	PORTABLE TERMINAL FOR A MOBILE NETWORK
13/979,472	01/10/2012	PROCESSING METHOD, COMPUTER DEVICES, COMPUTER SYSTEM INCLUDING SUCH DEVICES, AND RELATED COMPUTER PROGRAM

WHEREAS, Myriad Group AG, a corporation registered under the laws of Switzerland having offices at Selnaustrasse 28, 8001, Zurich, Switzerland (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE") desires to purchase the entire right, title, and interest in and to the inventions disclosed in the Patent Applications;

NOW, THEREFORE, pursuant to the Assignment agreement between ASSIGNOR and ASSIGNEE dated January 31, 2012, ASSIGNOR hereby confirms that it has sold, assigned, and transferred unto ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest throughout the world in, to, and under the said improvements, and the said Patent Applications and all Patents that may be granted thereon, and all divisions, continuations, reissues, reexaminations, renewals, and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority under International Conventions and applications for Letters Patent that may hereafter be filed for said improvements or for the said Patent Applications in any country or countries foreign to the United States; and ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents of the United States, and any Official of any country foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue all Letters Patent for said improvements and all Letters Patents resulting from the Patent Applications to ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this Agreement. ASSIGNOR does hereby confirm that it has sold, assigned, transferred, and conveyed to ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns all claims for damages and all remedies arising out of any violation of the rights assigned hereby that may have accrued prior to the date of assignment to ASSIGNEE, or may accrue hereafter, including, but not limited to, the right to sue for, collect, and retain damages for past infringements of the said Patents before or after issuance;

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants and agrees that it will communicate to ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns any facts known to ASSIGNOR respecting the Patent Applications immediately upon becoming aware of those facts, and that it will testify in any legal proceeding involving any of the Patent Applications, will sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing, and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths, and will generally do everything possible to aid ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns to obtain and enforce the Patent Applications in all countries.

Myriad France SAS
By: 8/Pmfrd
Name Printed: STEPHEN DUNGORD
Title: LE PRESIDENT
Date: 06 MARCH 2014

17130007